RESOLUTION 22-62

WHEREAS, there currently being one vacancy for the position of full time Deputy Clerk, in the office of the Ford County Probation and Court Services Department, and

WHEREAS, due to Resolution 15-14- Resolution of the Ford County Board Enforcing a Hiring Freeze, it is necessary to receive approval to hire; and

WHEREAS, that said position will be paid from the Probation's General Fund No. 01-04-400.6; and

WHEREAS, the position has been previously budgeted for in the FY 2022 Budget.

THEREFORE BE IT NOW RESOLVED, that the Ford County Probation and Court Services Department be given permission to hire one full time Deputy Clerk, to replace the position now vacant.

Date: August 8, 2022

Debbie Smith, Ford County Board Chairman

ATTEST: Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk

contentited